APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY GIRLS' HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NO.275, MISSION STREET, PUDUCHERRY,
PUDUCHERRY, PUDUCHERRY - 605001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SR B.JOHN HILDA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC.,M.PHIL.,B.ED.,

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID immaculate_pdy@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 0413335541

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

www.immaculatepondy.com/SocietyCertificate

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

www.immaculatepondy.com/NOC

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S

www.immaculatepondy.com/RecognitionCertificate

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

www.immaculatepondy.com/BuildingCertificate

BUILDING CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

www.immaculatepondy.com/FireCertificate

www.immaculatepondy.com/DEQOCertificate

www.immaculatepondy.com/WaterandSanitationCertificate

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

www.immaculatepondy.com/FeeStructure

www.immaculatepondy.com/AcademicCalendar

www.immaculatepondy.com/List_of SMC

www.immaculatepondy.com/ParentsLink_of PTA

www.immaculatepondy.com/Link_of ThreeYearResult

SR B. JOHN HILDA

115



PGT 0

TGT 44
PRT 60
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 11
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS SR.MARY JANCI RANI
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 369 369 100

RESULT CLASS: XiIl

1 2025 384 384 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ  5694.95
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 88 & 40
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 3&77
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 133
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 4

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/ehmXowbtD-s?feature=shared
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Sr. JOHN HILDAB

MAJELLA PAJANOR

JESSY BABU

REETAMARY A

LINUS AROKIAMARY G

MARIA THERESE G

ISABELLA MARY S

AROCKIA MALAR |

AROQUIAMARIE STELLA
ANNIBAL

MARIA JOSEPHINE SUJATHA

L

SAMMANASU A

JANNINE A

JOHN ALPHONSA S

AROCKIA ROSALY M

MARIA RATHNA GRACY M

MARIE SANGEETHA B

MARY SHERITHA A

SHERINE JOSEPH

IMMACULATE VINNARASI J

MARY ANITA C

RAISHAKAMALAM J

ALPHONSAA

MATHALAIMARY S

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

H.M.Gr.ll

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.Ed

B.Ed.

M.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B. Ed.

M.Sc

B.Ed

B.Ed.

B.Ed

B.Ed

B.Ed.

B.Ed.



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

LOURDE JOSEPHINE |

JOSEPHINE ALPHONSA A

MERLIN VINCY THERESE G

MARIE DENISE S

THERESAH

NANCY MONICAP S

JOHN MARIE A

AMALARANI S

CHRISTHELE NITHIA
GORLIER

ZENITH ROSALINE MARY M

SHANTHAL SHABINA J

AROCKIA VINNARASI L

INFANT MARY S

CHRISTINA MARY M

JANEETH PREETHY M

SANGEETHAR

REGINAI

CAROLINE MARY VINOLAA

AMUTHARANI S

CLEMENTINE S

SYLVIA PRIYAF

SARUMADY V

VALENTINE SANDIA A

VIMALA MARGARET MARY G

JAYAKUMARY JANCI |

STELLAMARY M

IRUDHAYAMARY V

TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT

TGT

TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT (T)
TGT (T)
TGT (T)
TGT (T)
TGT (T)
TGT (T)
TGT (F)
PST
PST
PST
PST

PST

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

D.T.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

MARY CLARET C

JUSTINAA

CHRISTINAMARY J

JOSEPHINE SHARMILA S

NANCY J

ALAMELU MANGAI N

BERCI RANI S

SANGEETHAA

SELVAM ANNETTE
SINTHATRI D

MARIYANEYAL NISHA P

MOINON SUZANNE

ALOSHIA MARY JACKULINE J

LEEMA ROSE S

DIVYA S

JEYA MARIA GORATTI E

LOURUMARIAA

MICHEALAMMAL A

KALADEVI P

MERCILINE MALATHY

ANNE RUBALA SINDHU K

PONNEZHIL V

DANA JENIFER P

SOPHIAR

AROCKIA MARY A

JERALDIN SHEELA RANI D

VINOLA ANNIT J

MARIA STELLA AROKIAMARY

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

D.T.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

D.T.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

D.T.Ed.

B.Ed.

D.T.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

B.Ed.

D.T.Ed.



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

SAGAYARANI S

GLORIAA

SERAPHIN JAYANTHI Y

FLORA VINNARASI A

MARTHAL

AROCKIAMARY J

BABIYOLA MARY

HEMALATHAA

SHARMILA L

ADORA GNANA SHEELAV S

LYDIA J

STEEPHANA MARY

JAYACHITHRAR

SHALLY GRACY A

KOPPERUNDEVI M

AISHWARYA S

JERALD ANNE SUTHA S

POONKODI S

JENIFER P

ANDHONIAMMALLE R

MARIE JULIE M

SIVA SAKTHI

NATHIAR

SHALINI DEVIM

JOSEPHINE A

BIBINA MRY

VINOLIA MARY K

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

Nury. Tr.
Nury. Tr.
Nury. Tr.
Nury. Tr.
Nury. Tr.
Nury. Tr.
Nury. Tr.
Nury. Tr.
Nury. Tr.
Nury. Tr.

Nury. Tr.

B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
D.T.Ed.
D.T.Ed
D.T.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
Dip.in Comp
D.T.Ed.
D.T.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
Diploma
D.T.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.

B.Ed.



105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

ANTONY GIRUBA

ILAMADY ROSAMMALLE A

JAYAKUMARY K

SAKAYA MARY V

LYBIO STELLA MARY D

LOGESWARI K

VALANTINE V

KAROLIN

ARUNA DEVIH

RAMYA

KAVITHA

Craft Tr.

Music Tr.

Music Tr.

PET

PET

PET

Sch.Librn.

Nursing Asst.

Hindi Tr.

Dance Tr.

Fine Art Tr.

SSLC TTC

B.PA.TTC

SSLC TTC

M.P.Ed.

B.P.Ed.

B.P.Ed.

B.Ed

Paramedical Science

BFA



