

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY GIRLS' HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NO.275, MISSION STREET, PUDUCHERRY, PUDUCHERRY, PUDUCHERRY - 605001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR B.JOHN HILDA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC.,M.PHIL.,B.ED.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	immaculate_pdy@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	0413335541

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.immaculatepondy.com/SocietyCertificate
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.immaculatepondy.com/NOC
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.immaculatepondy.com/RecognitionCertificate
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.immaculatepondy.com/BuildingCertificate

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.immaculatepondy.com/FireCertificate
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.immaculatepondy.com/DEOCertificate
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.immaculatepondy.com/WaterandSanitationCertificate

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.immaculatepondy.com/FeeStructure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.immaculatepondy.com/AcademicCalendar
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.immaculatepondy.com/List_of_SMC
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.immaculatepondy.com/ParentsLink_of_PTA
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.immaculatepondy.com/Link_of_ThreeYearResult

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SR B. JOHN HILDA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	115

	PGT	0
	TGT	44
	PRT	60
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	11
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SR.MARY JANCI RANI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	369	369	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	384	384	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5694.95
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	88 & 40
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 77
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	133
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE	https://youtu.be/ehmXowbtD-s?feature=shared

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sr. JOHN HILDA B	H.M.Gr.II	B.Ed
2	MAJELLA PAJANOR	TGT	B.Ed.
3	JESSY BABU	TGT	M.Ed.
4	REETAMARY A	TGT	B.Ed.
5	LINUS AROKIAMARY G	TGT	B.Ed.
6	MARIA THERESE G	TGT	B.Ed.
7	ISABELLA MARY S	TGT	B.Ed.
8	AROCKIA MALAR I	TGT	B.Ed.
9	AROQUIAMARIE STELLA ANNIBAL	TGT	B.Ed.
10	MARIA JOSEPHINE SUJATHA L	TGT	B.Ed.
11	SAMMANASU A	TGT	B.Ed.
12	JANNINE A	TGT	B.Ed.
13	JOHN ALPHONSA S	TGT	Ed.
14	AROCKIA ROSALY M	TGT	B.Ed.
15	MARIA RATHNA GRACY M	TGT	B.Ed.
16	MARIE SANGEETHA B	TGT	B. Ed.
17	MARY SHERITHA A	TGT	M.Sc
18	SHERINE JOSEPH	TGT	B.Ed
19	IMMACULATE VINNARASI J	TGT	B.Ed.
20	MARY ANITA C	TGT	B.Ed
21	RAISHAKAMALAM J	TGT	B.Ed
22	ALPHONSA A	TGT	B.Ed.
23	MATHALAIMARY S	TGT	B.Ed.

24	LOURDE JOSEPHINE I	TGT	B.Ed.
25	JOSEPHINE ALPHONSA A	TGT	B.Ed.
26	MERLIN VINCY THERESE G	TGT	B.Ed.
27	MARIE DENISE S	TGT	B.Ed.
28	THERESA H	TGT	B.Ed.
29	NANCY MONICA P S	TGT	B.Ed.
30	JOHN MARIE A	TGT	B.Ed.
31	AMALARANI S	TGT	B.Ed.
32	CHRISTHELE NITHIA GORLIER	TGT	B.Ed.
33	ZENITH ROSALINE MARY M	TGT	B.Ed.
34	SHANTHAL SHABINA J	TGT	B.Ed.
35	AROCKIA VINNARASI L	TGT	B.Ed.
36	INFANT MARY S	TGT	B.Ed.
37	CHRISTINA MARY M	TGT	B.Ed.
38	JANEETH PREETHY M	TGT	B.Ed.
39	SANGEETHA R	TGT (T)	B.Ed.
40	REGINA I	TGT (T)	B.Ed.
41	CAROLINE MARY VINOLA A	TGT (T)	B.Ed.
42	AMUTHARANI S	TGT (T)	B.Ed.
43	CLEMENTINE S	TGT (T)	B.Ed.
44	SYLVIA PRIYA F	TGT (T)	B.Ed.
45	SARUMADY V	TGT (F)	B.Ed.
46	VALENTINE SANDIA A	PST	B.Ed.
47	VIMALA MARGARET MARY G	PST	D.T.Ed.
48	JAYAKUMARY JANJI I	PST	B.Ed.
49	STELLAMARY M	PST	B.Ed.
50	IRUDHAYAMARY V	PST	B.Ed.

51	MARY CLARET C	PST	B.Ed.
52	JUSTINA A	PST	B.Ed.
53	CHRISTINAMARY J	PST	B.Ed.
54	JOSEPHINE SHARMILA S	PST	B.Ed.
55	NANCY J	PST	D.T.Ed.
56	ALAMELU MANGAI N	PST	B.Ed.
57	BERCI RANI S	PST	B.Ed.
58	SANGEETHA A	PST	B.Ed.
59	SELVAM ANNETTE SINTHATRI D	PST	D.T.Ed.
60	MARIYANEYAL NISHA P	PST	B.Ed.
61	MOINON SUZANNE	PST	B.Ed.
62	ALOSHIA MARY JACKULINE J	PST	D.T.Ed.
63	LEEMA ROSE S	PST	B.Ed.
64	DIVYA S	PST	D.T.Ed.
65	JEYA MARIA GORATTI E	PST	B.Ed.
66	LOURUMARIA A	PST	B.Ed.
67	MICHEALAMMAL A	PST	B.Ed.
68	KALADEVI P	PST	B.Ed.
69	MERCILINE MALATHY	PST	B.Ed.
70	ANNE RUBALA SINDHU K	PST	B.Ed.
71	PONNEZHIL V	PST	B.Ed.
72	DANA JENIFER P	PST	B.Ed.
73	SOPHIA R	PST	B.Ed.
74	AROCKIA MARY A	PST	B.Ed.
75	JERALDIN SHEELA RANI D	PST	B.Ed.
76	VINOLA ANNIT J	PST	B.Ed.
77	MARIA STELLA AROKIAMARY	PST	D.T.Ed.

78	SAGAYARANI S	PST	B.Ed.
79	GLORIA A	PST	B.Ed.
80	SERAPHIN JAYANTHI Y	PST	B.Ed.
81	FLORA VINNARASI A	PST	D.T.Ed.
82	MARTHAL	PST	D.T.Ed
83	AROCKIAMARY J	PST	D.T.Ed.
84	BABIYOLA MARY	PST	B.Ed.
85	HEMALATHA A	PST	B.Ed.
86	SHARMILA L	PST	B.Ed.
87	ADORA GNANA SHEELA V S	PST	B.Ed.
88	LYDIA J	PST	B.Ed.
89	STEEPHANA MARY	PST	B.Ed.
90	JAYACHITHRA R	PST	B.Ed.
91	SHALLY GRACY A	PST	B.Ed.
92	KOPPERUNDEVI M	PST	B.Ed.
93	AISHWARYA S	PST	B.Ed.
94	JERALD ANNE SUTHA S	Nury. Tr.	Dip.in Comp
95	POONKODI S	Nury. Tr.	D.T.Ed.
96	JENIFER P	Nury. Tr.	D.T.Ed.
97	ANDHONIAMMALLE R	Nury. Tr.	B.Ed.
98	MARIE JULIE M	Nury. Tr.	B.Ed.
99	SIVA SAKTHI	Nury. Tr.	Diploma
100	NATHIA R	Nury. Tr.	D.T.Ed.
101	SHALINI DEVI M	Nury. Tr.	B.Ed.
102	JOSEPHINE A	Nury. Tr.	B.Ed.
103	BIBINA MRY	Nury. Tr.	B.Ed.
104	VINOLIA MARY K	Nury. Tr.	B.Ed.

105	ANTONY GIRUBA	Craft Tr.	SSLC TTC
106	ILAMADY ROSAMMALLE A	Music Tr.	B.P.A. TTC
107	JAYAKUMARY K	Music Tr.	SSLC TTC
108	SAKAYA MARY V	PET	M.P.Ed.
109	LYBIO STELLA MARY D	PET	B.P.Ed.
110	LOGESWARI K	PET	B.P.Ed.
111	VALANTINE V	Sch.Librn.	B.Ed
112	KAROLIN	Nursing Asst.	Paramedical Science
113	ARUNA DEVI H	Hindi Tr.	-
114	RAMYA	Dance Tr.	-
115	KAVITHA	Fine Art Tr.	BFA